

## CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

#### BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

	(No initials if you can poss	sibly get full no	me)
	1th St. Apt +3-		me /
,*	STATE LUIN		718 CONT (1801)
	(This is imp	,	
	(To be used ONLY when d		·
	NATIONALI		
OCCUPATION	11112 20111111	.11	
EDUCATION		<del>ne de la composición de la co</del>	
	COLOR (U)	HEIGHT 57	C111
	Benever Bushy coro		
	RISTICS OR INTERESTS BUSIN		ı
	•	THE THE STATE OF T	O GILLET DE
MARRIED OR SINGLE \	oncorded CHILDREN		
MARRIED OR SINGLE \(\scrt{\chi}\) WIFE'S NAME	CHILDREN (	Number, ages, and	names, if possible)
	(	Number, ages, and	names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAMESCOUTING CONNECTIONS	:	-	, ,
WIFE'S NAMESCOUTING CONNECTIONS	:	-	names, if possible)  ERED DATE RESIGNED
WIFE'S NAMESCOUTING CONNECTIONS	:	-	, ,
WIFE'S NAME  SCOUTING CONNECTIONS  UNIT # CITY  SPECIAL RECOGNITION	:	DATE REGIST	, ,
WIFE'S NAME  SCOUTING CONNECTIONS  UNIT # CITY  SPECIAL RECOGNITION	:  STATE OFFICE  IDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REA	DATE REGIST	, ,
WIFE'S NAME  SCOUTING CONNECTIONS  UNIT # CITY  SPECIAL RECOGNITION  RECOMMENDED FOR CONF.  CONVICTION OF CONF.	:  STATE OFFICE  IDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REA	DATE REGIST  ASONS:  SUBS	ERED DATE RESIGNED
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS  UNIT # CITY  SPECIAL RECOGNITION  RECOMMENDED FOR CONFI  CONVICTION OF CONFICIAL CHARGE  SPECIFY THE FACTS WHI	STATE OFFICE  IDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REACTION OF THE STATE OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT  ES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW)  ECH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIV	DATE REGIST  ASONS:  SUBS  UNSU	TERED DATE RESIGNED  TANTIATED REPORTS  BSTANTIATED REPORTS
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS UNIT # CITY  SPECIAL RECOGNITION RECOMMENDED FOR CONFI CONVICTION OF CONFICIAL CHARGE	STATE OFFICE  IDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REACTION OF THE STATE OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT  ES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW)  ECH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIV	DATE REGIST  ASONS:  SUBS  UNSU  VIDUAL FOR CONFID	TERED DATE RESIGNED  TANTIATED REPORTS  BSTANTIATED REPORTS
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS  UNIT # CITY  SPECIAL RECOGNITION  RECOMMENDED FOR CONFI  CONVICTION OF CONFICIAL CHARGE  SPECIFY THE FACTS WHI	STATE OFFICE  IDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REACHININAL CONDUCT  ES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW)  ECH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIV	DATE REGIST  ASONS:  SUBS  UNSU  VIDUAL FOR CONFID	TERED DATE RESIGNED  TANTIATED REPORTS  BSTANTIATED REPORTS
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHE	STATE OFFICE  LIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REACTION  CRIMINAL CONDUCT  ES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW)  CCH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIV	DATE REGIST  ASONS:  SUBS  UNSU  VIDUAL FOR CONFID	TERED DATE RESIGNED  TANTIATED REPORTS  BSTANTIATED REPORTS

April 29, 1977

Mr. Edward G. Akers Scout Executive Ft. Simcoe Area Co. No.614

## PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: James Hyslop

Dear Mr. Akers:

Thank you for the completed record sheet and latest information we received concerning the above Scouter. We have placed this information on our Confidential File. This is exactly the type of material needed to support our action and we appreciate your efforts in this area. Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

af



## FORT SIMCOE COUNCIL

Council 618

## BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA



4 North 16th Avenue Yakima, Washington 98902 Telephone: (509) 453-4795

Dan Mle Euro -

This is the but one can do with



SERVING KITTITAS, YAKIMA AND PORTIONS OF BENTON & KLICKITAT COUNTIES IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE YAKIMA COUNTY U.G.N. - KITTITAS COUNTY U.G.N. - PROSSER U.G.N



Cub Scout, Scout, and Explorer programs

166 9364

Course ...

1/20/76

National Office-Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 Telephone: 201 249-6000 TWX 710-480-6262

January 7, 1977

Mr. Edward G. Akers Scout Executive Ft. Simcoe Area Co. No.614 509-453-4795

Contain 17 / A Service of the servic

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: James E. Hyslop

Dear Mr. Akers:

Thank you for the detailed information and copy of the court case that we received from Mr. Vic Chaloupka, concerning the above Scouter. We are enclosing a confidential record sheet and hope you can supply the descriptive information since this case dates back to 1969. This information is necessary before we review the case with our Lawyer.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director

Registration & Subscription Service

af Encl.

Dear Family, after several weeks of trying, we find no me unable to secure the mecessary descriptive information on this individual, because of new privacy laws governing release of such information by the police Dept of any facillar information law to obtained by court order att, we will forward it to your fortunately the man so in a state pendenting of Millington

January 7, 1977

Mr. Edward G. Akers Scout Executive Ft. Simcoe Area Co. No.614

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: James E. Hyslop

Dear Mr. Akers:

Thank you for the detailed information and copy of the court case that we received from Mr. Vic Chaloupka, concerning the above Scouter. We are enclosing a confidential record sheet and hope you can supply the descriptive information since this case dates back to 1969. This information is necessary before we review the case with our Lawyer. Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

af Encl.

J. M.



#### National Office-Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 Telephone: 201 249-6000 TWX 710-480-6262

ileu base

October 29, 1976

Mr. Edward G. Akers Scout Executive Ft. Simcoe Area Council, No.614

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: James E. Hyslop

Dear Mr. Akers:

We are in receipt of a letter from Mr. Vic Chaloupka, District Executive requesting us to check the name of the above Scouter on our Confidential File. Mr. Chaloupka claims there is confidential material concerning a court case against this man in your file and he is not sure if this information was forwarded to our office at the time it occurred or not. Since we do not have this man on our Confidential File we would appreciate your sending us all the facts in this case so we can determine if the evidence is sufficient enough to establish a confidential file record.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director

Registration & Subscription Service

Yakima, Washington June 29,1975

Office of The Boy Scouts of America,

In February, 1975, an application as assistant advisor for Explorer Post 20% was recieved by 20%'s Committee. G check on the applicants (James E. Hysloh) public records disclosed an Indecent Liberties conviction, involving two 12 year old boys.

G unanimous vote to reject the application was recorded at the application of Jroop Committee 208.

Us this was the third attempt to join a group of 208 (first in the summer of 1974 and again in December of 1974) and in veiw of the report from Western State Hoshital, we feel the office should be aware of this man's record. Copies are enclosed.

Sincerely Mrs. Lerald Landette Committee Chairman-Irooh 208

Nes

MIHTH

or opell of the sementh cate
on opell of the Elydop should

14 x 0 that James E lydop should

not be presented to says as Start

attitudes of on 2011

Who loop



NIEL J. EVANS

#### STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS
William R. Conte, M.D., Director

#### WESTERN STATE HOSPITAL

Giullo di Furia, M.D., Superintendent
FORT STEILLACOOM, WASHINGTON 98494
December 12, 1969

DIVISIONS:

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS
DIVISION OF ADULT CORRECTION
DIVISION FOR HANDICAPPED CHILDREN
DIVISION OF JUVENILE REHABILITATION
DIVISION OF MENTAL HEALTH
DIVISION OF PROBATION & PAROLE
DIVISION OF PROGRAM EVALUATION
& STATISTICS
DIVISION OF RESEARCH
DIVISION OF VETERANS' HOMES

The Honorable Lloyd L. Wiehl Superior Court of Yakima County Courthouse Yakima, Washington 98901



Re: HYSLOP, James Edward

No. 15472

Dear Sir:

Mr. Hyslop was committed to this hospital, arriving on September 22, 1969 for a 90-day observation period to determine the presence of sexual psychopathy and ordering that we supply a diagnosis and recommendation concerning his future care, supervision, and restraint. Mr. Hyslop was placed in our special program for the observation and treatment of sex offenders and he was given a thorough workup which included psychological testing, psychiatric examination, a complete physical examination with appropriate laboratory tests; a careful review of his social and occupational history. He was placed for observation in the program and his progress, his effort, and his motivation and potential for treatment were carefully observed from day to day during the period he was in the hospital.

As the result of these tests and observation it was decided to present Mr. Hyslop to the Western State Hospital Senior Staff Committee with our observations and results. Consequently this was done on December 4, 1969 and after a review of the documentary material Mr. Hyslop was interviewed by the total committee. It was their opinion that he should be assigned the diagnosis of: Personality Disorder, Antisocial Personality with Homosexual Behavior. It was their further opinion that Mr. Hyslop shows no evidence of psychosis, that he shows no severe neurotic traits, and that, contrary to the impression which has been gained by others in the past, Mr. Hyslop is not mentally retarded, but has the normal capacity to learn, although he suffers to some degree from limited learning experiences which he had in school due to the conviction on the part of many that he was, in fact, unable to learn. It was further the decision of the Senior Staff Committee that there is no medical evidence for the allegation once made some time ago that Mr. Hyslop might suffer from a convulsive disorder.

The observations we have made of his behavior and our testing, as well as review of the history in the case of Mr. Hyslop is that he has behaved deviantly most of his life, committed minor criminal acts and has on the whole not been responsive to the usual social pressures. He has had a very poor work history, has been pretty generally quite irresponsible.

Although we recognize that he shows a strong propensity and probability to act out in a sexually deviant way, we also recognize that this is true of any kind of antisocial or unacceptable behavior. Since his total personality difficulties encompass much more than sexually deviant behavior, and in view of the fact that the acts in question represent only a small number of incidences, it was the decision of the Senior Staff Committee that prime consideration should be given to Mr. Hyslop's own motivation. Our experience with him in the program was that from the very outset he refused to accept any of the values of the group; he resisted working with the group; he did a great deal of manipulating with newly arrived members in an attempt to discourage them from applying themselves to treatment while insisting that he, himself, did not want to participate in the program and was desirous of returning to the court to face the consequences of his behavior. He denied having any motivation to change, and his behavior supported this contention. The Senior Staff Committee therefore decided that because of the fact of Mr. Hyslop's antisocial acting out and because he shows no motivation, despite many encouragements on the part of the staff to change his behavior, and since he was actively devisive in the work we are trying to do with other sex offenders, that we should return him to the court with the recommendation that he should not be recommitted to this hospital for treatment as a sexual psychopath. Nevertheless, it is our feeling that there is a good possibility that Mr. Hyslop might again commit offenses similar to the ones which brought him to the attention of the authorities. It might be of some value to Mr. Hyslop if he were required to face the more serious consequences of his behavior in the hope that this might have a deterrent or corrective influence upon him.

Thank you for referring this case to us. We remain,

Yours yery truly,

eorge J. MacDonald U.D.

Clinical Director

Giulio difuria, M.D.

Superintendent

GJM:jm

cc: Gary G. McGlothlen, Prosecuting Attorney Walter Douber, Attorney for Mr. Hyslop

COF

Attorney for Defendant

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OFF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR YAKIMA COUNTY

STATE OF WACHINGTON.

Plaintiff, ] NO. 15472

vs.

ŧ

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22 23

24

25

26

27

28

29 30 31

32

p-73A

PETITION

my no ARW MILLS, Deputy

JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP,

Defendant. ]

Comes now GARY G. McGLOTHLEN, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney for Yakima County, Washington, and alleges as follows:

1.

That JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP is charged in the above-entitled Court with having committed the crime of two counts of Indecent Liberties on or about the 6th day of September, 1969, in Yakima County, Washington, by an Information filed on the 12th day of September, 1969.

2.

That JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP is a sexual psychopathic person predisposed to the commission of sexual offenses in a degree constituting him a menace to the health and safety of others; that the said JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP is not a mentally ill person.

3.

That your petitioner has investigated the acts and conduct of the above-named defendant, JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP, and that by reason thereof has reason to believe that said JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP is a sexual psychopathic person, as defined by Chapter 25, Laws of the State of Washington, enacted in 1959, Amended Chapter 65, Section 1, Laws of the State of Washington, cnacted in 1961.

Petition - 1

COPY

LINCOLN E. SHROPSLIRE Prosecuting Atlanney Room 329, Courthouse Yokima, Washington 98901 CH. 8-2521, Ext. 251

and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

'-7a

That the facts upon which the foregoing allegations are made are as follows:

That the defendant, JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP, on the 6th day of September, 1969, contacted by telephone, a male child of the age of twelve years. During this conversation arrangements were made to meet at a certain park that afternoon. Around 4:00 o'clock in the afternoon of September 6, the defendant and twelve year old boy met at the corner of the park and a short time later another twelve year old boy joined them. Shortly thereafter, the two boys proceeded to the park restroom where the act of oral sodomy was committed on each of them by the defendant, JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP.

It is your petitioner's belief that these facts per se would support an examination under the sexual psychopathy laws.

WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays that a hearing be held on this petition for the purpose of committing the said JANES EDWARD HYSLOP to a public institution for observation as to the existance of defendant's alleged psychopathy, and for care and treatment as a sexual psychopath, and that the said JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP be committed to such facility as may be designated by the Washington State Department of Institutions for a period of not to exceed ninety (90) days for such observation, care and treatment as a sexual psychopath.

Jany Br. Statisti

STATE OF WASHINGTON ]

| 1 ss.

County of Yakima ]

GARY G. McGLOTHLEN, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says:

That he is the petitioner named in the within and foregoing

Petition - 2

t

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

25 26

27

28

79 30

31

32

p-23A



LINCOLN E. SHIPOPSHIRE Prosecuting Attorney Room 329, Counthouse Yakima, Washington 98901 CH. 8-2521, Ext. 251

#### IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YAKIMA

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, Plaintiff vs.	No. 253 402 AGRES L. THOMAS, County Clerk No. 20161
JANES EDVARD DYSLOP.	JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE
Ď.	efendant. (RCW 9A.88.100(1)(b))
This case coming on before the court, in open contorney of Yakima County, and said defendant.	urt, on this day, the State of Washington being represented by the Prosecuting At- JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP
	son with his attorney of record herein_ROBERT_B_ROYAL.  open court, and the plaintill having moved for judgment and sentence of the court
upon said defendant, in that said defendant having be-	en informed by the court of the nature of the information filed against him, charg- CENT LIBERTIES (two_counts)
	on or about the 2nd day of
	na County, Washington, to which charge the defendant, after proper arraignment,
	charged in sold information on the
open court on the 2Ath day of August	his trial thereon before the courDSNAMOM, and the verdict MANACHET Mendered in 1975, finding him guilty of the crime of INDECENT
a pro sontoneo wanigulion was endond pad hos been	material in the court.
•	
	f he has any legal cause to show why Judgment should not be pronounced against not already shown; and no sufficient cause being shown or appearing otherwise to
	cited in this court on the 24th day of August.
	nd defendant, JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP
	ons Center, for classification, confinement and placement in such correctional in and Health Services, Division of Institutions as the Assistant Secretary of the riod of not more than
I to pay the costs of this prosecution as the same may rereby remarded to the custody of the Sheriff of said bers for transportation to such reception center designat	y be hereafter taxed, said defendant
Done and signed by the Court in open Court, in the	the presence of dislendant, on this left, day of September, 1976
	Judge Judge
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of Yakima Lowerty Clouber of the Standard of t	Count of the Finds of We Marks End of
	r Court of the State of Washington, for the County of Yakima, do hereby certify Judgment and Sentence duly rendered and made, by the Hon
	now of record in my said office in the above entitled action.
	Court this 19
AGNES L. THOMAS	•
-12-A	Clerk By, Deputy.
	, <b>N</b> .
	A. C.

#### WARRANT OF COMMITMENT

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON to the Sheriff of Yak partment of Social and Health Services, and the Superintent	ima County and the Assistant Socretary of the Division of Institutions, De- dent of the Washington Corrections Center of the State of Washington,
CREETING:	
WHEREASJAMES	EDWARD_HYSLQP has been duly
convicted in the Superior Court of the State of Washington,	for the County of Yakima of the crime of
INDECENT LIBER	RTIES_(two_counts)
and judgment has been pronounced against him and that he tion under the supervision of the Division of Institutions, I	has been sentenced to a term of imprisonment to such Correctional Institu- bepartment of Social and Heulth Services as shall be designated by the Assist- n term to be fixed by the Board of Prison Terms, all of which appears to us
NOW, THIS IS TO COMMAND YOU, the said Shorif	f, to detain the said
JAMES	EDWARD HYSLOP
duct him to the Weshington Corrections Center, and this is ter, to receive af and from the said officer or officers the sai for confinement, classification and placement in such correc	of Institutions. Department of Social and Health Services authorized to con- to command you, the said Superintendent of the Washington Corrections Cen- d. JAMES EDVARIL HYSLOP  Itlonal facilities under the supervision of the Division of Institutions, Depart- by the Assistant Secretary of the Division of Institutions for a maximum term
of confinement of not more thanfifteen_(15).  "rs and a minimum term to be fixed by the Board of Prison	for each count
And these presents shall be authority for the same. HE	EREIN FAIL NOT.
WITNESS, Hom, H. HETTINGE	R Judge of the said Superior Court and
the seal thereof this day ofSepten	ber 19_7.6.
	AGUES L. THOMAS CITAL
	AGUES L. THOMAS Clerk Livel & Philips Deputy

AZE OF WASHINGTON, County of Yakinia os.
AGNES L. HIGMAS Clerk of the above cutified Court, do horeocity that the foregoing instrument is a true and correct copy one on-port man in 1.15 or any office.

WITHERS WITHERS WITHOUT INCOMES OF INCOM

1 Marganet Hansenson

October 29, 1976

Mr. Edward G. Akers Scout Executive Ft. Simcoe Area Council, No.614

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL:
Re: James E. Hyslop

Dear Mr. Akers:

We are in receipt of a letter from Mr. Vic Chaloupka, District Executive requesting us to check the name of the above Scouter on our Confidential File. Mr. Chaloupka claims there is confidential material concerning a court case against this man in your file and he is not sure if this information was forwarded to our office at the time itt occurred or not. Since we do not have this man on our Confidential File we would appreciate your sending us all the facts in this case so we can determine if the evidence is sufficient enough to establish a confidential file record.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

af Encl. 7 mp. 1v/. 0/76



# FORT SIMCOE COUNCIL Council 614 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA



4 North 16th Avenue Yakima, Washington 98902 Telephone: (509) 453-4795

October 19, 1976

Mr. Paul Ernst Registration & Subscription Service Personal & Confidential Boy Scouts of America North Brunswick, NJ 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst

We have copies of Court case records and convictions in our confidential file from a few years back on James Edward Hyslop. However, we are not sure whether or not they were forwarded to you at that time. Can you please inform us if he is on the confidential list?

Thank you.

Sincerely

VIC CHALOUPKA District Executive

VC/slb



SERVING KITTITAS, YAKIMA AND PORTIONS OF BENTON & KUICKITAT COUNTIES IN PARTNEPSHIP WITH THE YAKIMA COUNTY U.G.N. - KITTITAS COUNTY U.G.N. - PROSSER U.G.N